

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society
(An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam)

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati–7:: email:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in:: Tel:+91361-2462677

Notice No.AIWTDS-356/2023/

Dated: Guwahati, April'2023

Corrigendum-III

In reference to the RFB Notice no. AIWTDS/356/2023/34 dated 16.02.2023, RFB Reference No. IN-IWT-338276-CW-RFB and Corrigendum-I No.AIWTDS-356/2023 dtd.10th March'2023 and Corrigendum II No. No.AIWTDS-356/2023 dtd. 24th March'2023 for e-procurement of "Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at North Guwahati and Umananda ferry Ghat, Assam (Guwahati Cluster)", certain amendments issued as Corrigendum-III, have been incorporated in the bid document. Bidders are requested to take the note of these amendments prior to the submission of bid. Complete documents of the RFB & Corrigendums shall be available on website www.assamtenders.gov.in, http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in & www.aiwtdsociety.in. The last date for submission of bid has also been extended up to 19th April'2023 till 14:00HRS (IST).

Enclosed: Annexure-A

(Gaurav Upadhyay, IPS) State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society

Memo No.AIWTDS-356/2023/ - A

Dated: Guwahati,

April'2023

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to:

- The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in leading English and Assamese local Daily-(preferably in The Assam Tribune) and a National Daily-Preferably in Times of India/The Hindu (Kolkota/Delhi edition). Bills against publication of the Notice both in local and National news papers may submit to Assam IWTD Society for settlement of payment.
- 2) The Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam for favour of information and needful action.
- 3) For uploading in e portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in, AIWTD Society website: www.aiwtdsociety.in & DIWT, Assam website: www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in
- 4) Prospective Bidders.
- 5) The Office Notice Board.

State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society



Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society
(An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam)
3rdfloor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati–7::
email:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2462677

Annexure-A

Corrigendum No.-III

RFB No.: IN-IWT-338276-CW-RFB

Refer: Corrigendum-II No.AIWTDS-356/2023 dtd. 24th March'2023

Assignment Title: "Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at North Guwahati

and Umananda ferry Ghat, Assam (Guwahati Cluster)"

Clause Reference	Existing	Modified
Section II BDS ITB	The deadline for uploading the Bids is: (As per Corrigendum-II)	The deadline for uploading the Bids is: Date: 19/04/2023
22.1	Date: 06-04-2023	Time: 14:00 hours
	Time: 14:00 hours	Bidders has to submit their Bids
	www.assamtenders.gov.in	electronically at
		www.assamtenders.gov.in
Section-II	The Bid opening shall take place at:	The Bid opening shall take place at:
-BDS-ITB	Street /Address: Assam Inland	Street /Address: Assam Inland Water
25.1	Water Transport Development	Transport Development Society,
	Society, (AIWTDS)	(AIWTDS)
	Floor/Room number : Near Ulubari	Floor/Room number : Near Ulubari
	Flyover	Flyover
	City: Guwahati, 781007	City: Guwahati, 781007
	Country: INDIA	Country: INDIA
	Date:- 06-04-2023	Date:- 19-04-2023
	Time: 16.00 Hours	Time: 16.00 Hours

(Gaurav Upadhyay, IPS) State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society